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Ref. No Date : as/oI- f ^ -s_

Constitution of Students Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC)
Establishment and composition of the Studens Grievance Redreassal Committee (SGRC)

and Omludsperson at Dr .Rajendra Gode College of Pharmacy, Malkapur as per the Universtiy
Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievance of Students) Regulations,2023.

8
Ombudsperson as per
Clause 6 (

Terms -
One member or the Chairperson shall be a woman and atleast one member or the Chairperson shall be from
SC/ST/OBC iategory

o The term of the chairperson and members shall be for a period of two years
o The term ofthe special invitee shall be one year
o The quorum for the meeting including the Chairperson, but excluding the special invitee, shall be three
r In considering the grievances before it, the SGRC shall follow principles of natural justice.
r The SGRC shall send its report with recommendations, if any, to the competent authority of the institution

concerned and a copy thereofto the aggrieved student, preferably within a period of 15 working days from the lt
date of receipt of the complaint. I tl.. Any student aggrieved by the decision of the Students' Grievance Redressal Committee may prefer an appeal to ,,,1Y ''
the Ombudsperson, within a period of lifteen days from the date of receipt of such decision. fltlt]

Pli'il'cipal,
Dr.Rajendra Gode Colleg

of F ha rn-lacy, lr,4al ka p u r.

Dist.Butdana.

SN Description Name and Designation Mobile Email

1
A Professor as per
Clause 5 (ii) (a). Dr. M.N.Deokar Chairperson 9881341298 mndeokar@drgcop.ac.in

2

Four Professors/ Senior
Faculty Members of the
lntuitions as Members
as per Clause 5 (ii) (b)

Dr. V.S .Adhao
Member
(Professor)

8275232668 Vsadhao@drgcop.ac.in

a
J Dr. R.R. Thenge

Member
(Professor)

8275ss6283 rrthenge@drgcop.ac.in

4
Dr. M.B.
Narkhede

Member
(Professor)

9860297535
mbnarkhede@drgcop.ac.i
n

5
Dr. P.P.
Chinchole

Member
(Professor) 9730869414

ppchinchole@drgcop. ac. i
n

6 Member as per
Clause 5 (iii). Dr. A. A. Zanke

Member (Woman

/ SC Category)
8888453360 aazanke@drgcop.ac.in

7

A representative from
among students
excellence in
performance in
cocurricrilar activities
as epr Clause 5 (ii)
(c).

Mr. Prem Rajput Special lnvitee 8767734400 pr774432@gmail.com

Dr.
B.B.Wankhede Ombudsperson 9422883075 bbwankhede@gmail.com


